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ICC World Cup 2023
Updated Schedule

The highly awaited and thrilling ICC World Cup
2023 is about to Start. Sri Lanka and the
Netherlands have secured their spots in India
after emerging victorious in the ICC World Cup
Qualifiers 2023.

With that, we present to you the updated
schedule and fixture for the ICC World Cup
2023 after the conclusion of the qualifiers.



¥ FIXTURES

ICC MEN
CRICKET WORLD CupP

Thursday, 5 October ENGLAND NEW ZEALAND Ahmedabad
Friday, 6 October PAKISTAN 5 NETHERLANDS Hyderabad
Saturday, 7 October BANGLADESH AFGHANISTAN Dharamsala
Saturday, 7 October SOUTH AFRICA P> I+ SRI LANKA Delhi
Sunday, 8 October INDIA AUSTRALIA Chennai
Monday, 9 October NEW ZEALAND NETHERLANDS Hyderabad
Tueday, 10 October ENGLAND BANGLADESH Dharamsala
Wednesday, 11 October INDIA AFGHANISTAN Delhi
Thursday, 12 October PAKISTAN SRI LANKA Hyderabad
Friday, 13 October AUSTRALIA SOUTH AFRICA Lucknow
Saturday, 14 October ENGLAND AFGHANISTAN Delhi
Saturday, 14 October % NEW ZEALAND BANGLADESH Chennai
Sunday, 15 October INDIA PAKISTAN Ahmedabad
Monday, 16 October AUSTRALIA SRI LANKA Lucknow
Tueday, 17 October SOUTH AFRICA NETHERLANDS Dharamsala
Nednesday, 18 October NEW ZEALAND AFGHANISTAN Chennai
Thursday, 19 October INDIA BANGLADESH Pune
Friday, 20 October AUSTRALIA PAKISTAN Bengaluru
Saturday, 21 October ENGLAND SOUTH AFRICA Mumbali
Saturday, 21 October NETHERLANDS SRI LANKA Lucknow
Sunday, 22 October INDIA NEW ZEALAND Dharamsala
Monday, 23 October PAKISTAN AFGHANISTAN Chennai
Tueday, 24 October SOUTH AFRICA BANGLADESH Mumbai
Wednesday, 25 October AUSTRALIA NETHERLANDS Delhi
Thursday, 26 October ENGLAND SRI LANKA Bengaluru
Friday, 27 October PAKISTAN SOUTH AFRICA Chennai
Saturday, 28 October NETHERLANDS BANGLADESH Kolkata
Saturday, AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND Dharamsala
Sunday, 29 October INDIA ENGLAND Lucknow
Monday, 30 October AFGHANISTAN SRI LANKA Pune
Tueday, 31 October PAKISTAN BANGLADESH Kolkata
Wednesday, 1 November NEW ZEALAND SOUTH AFRICA Pune
Thursday, 2 November INDIA SRI LANKA Mumbai
Friday, 3 November NETHERLANDS AFGHANISTAN Lucknow
Saturday, 4 Novembe ENGLAND AUSTRALIA Ahmedabad
Saturday, 4 November NEW ZEALAND PAKISTAN Bengaluru
Sunday, 5 November INDIA SOUTH AFRICA Kolkata
Monday, 6 November BANGLADESH SRI LANKA Delhi
Tueday, 7 November AUSTRALIA AFGHANISTAN Mumbai
Wednesday, 8 November ENGLAND NETHERLANDS Pune
Thursday, 9 November NEW ZEALAND SRI LANKA Bengaluru
Friday, 10 November SOUTH AFRICA AFGHANISTAN Ahmedabad
Saturday, 11 November INDIA NETHERLANDS Bengaluru
Sunday, 12 November ENGLAND PAKISTAN Kolkata
Sunday, 12 November # AUSTRALIA * v BANGLADESH Pune
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Wednesday, 15 November SEMI FINAL 1 Mumbal
Thursday, 16 November SEMI FINAL 2 Kolkata

SUNDAY, 19 NOVEMBER FINAL AHMEDABAD

ALL DAY-NIGHT MATCHES BEGIN A
DAY MATCHES BEGIN AT 10AM
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Date Match Venue
Oct 5 ENG vs NZ Ahmedabad
Oct 6 PAK vs Netherlands Hyderabad
Oct7 BAN vs AFG Dharamshala
Oct7 SA vs Sri Lanka Delhi
Oct 8 IND vs AUS Chennai
Oct 9 NZ vs Netherlands Hyderabad
Oct 10 ENG vs BAN Dharamshala
Oct 11 IND vs AFG Delhi
Oct 12 PAK vs Sri Lanka Hyderabad




Oct 13 AUS vs SA Lucknow
Oct 14 ENG vs AFG Delhi
Oct 14 NZ vs BAN Chennai
Oct 15 IND vs PAK Ahmedabad
Oct 16 AUS vs Sri Lanka Lucknow
Oct 17 SA vs Netherlands Dharamshala
Oct 18 NZ vs AFG Chennai
Oct 19 IND vs BAN Pune
Oct 20 AUS vs PAK Bengaluru
Oct 21 ENG vs SA Mumbai




Oct 21 Netherlands vs Sri Lanka Lucknow
Oct 22 IND vs NZ Dharamshala
Oct 23 PAK vs AFG Chennai
Oct 24 SA vs BAN Mumbai
Oct 25 AUS vs Netherlands Delhi
Oct 26 ENG vs Sri Lanka Bengaluru
Oct 27 PAK vs SA Chennai
Oct 28 Netherlands vs BAN Kolkata
Oct 28 AUS vs NZ Dharamshala
Oct 29 IND vs ENG Lucknow




Oct 30 AFG vs Sri Lanka Pune
Oct 31 PAK vs Bangladesh Kolkata
Nov 1 NZ vs SA Pune
Nov 2 IND vs Sri Lanka Mumbai
Nov 3 Netherlands vs AFG Lucknow
Nov 4 ENG vs AUS Ahmedabad
Nov 4 NZ vs PAK Bengaluru
Nov 5 IND vs SA Kolkata
Nov 6 BAN vs Sri Lanka Delhi
Nov 7 AUS vs AFG Mumbai




Nov 8 ENG vs Netherlands Pune
Nov 9 NZ vs Sri Lanka Bengaluru
Nov 10 SA vs AFG Ahmedabad
Nov 11 IND vs Netherlands Bengaluru
Nov 12 ENG vs PAK Kolkata
Nov 12 AUS vs BAN Pune
Nov 15 Semi Final 1 Mumbai
Nov 16 Semi Final 2 Kolkata
Nov 19 Final Ahmedabad







